

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division
Jalasampad Bhawan (10th floor)
Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 91
Email Id: - eemmediwd@gmail.com



Memo No. 314/1T-1

Date: 20.03.2024

1st CORRIGENDUM AGAINST e-N.I. T No - WBIW/EE/MMED/e-NIT- 32 /2023-24

Due to Typographical mistake, the following changes have been made in connection with e-NIT No.- WBIW/EE/MMED/e-NIT- 32 /2023-24 (e-Tender ID: 2024_IWD_684315_1to 6) circulated vide this office Memo No: - 259/1T-1 Date: - 12.03.2024

SI,No of e-NIT		Please read	In place of
page 05 of	point no. List of Work in the e-	In the "List of Work" Column no.1&2-Sl. No. &	In the "List of Work" Column no. 1&2-Sl. No. &
27.	Tender e-NIT No WBIW/EE/MMED/e- NIT- 32 /2023-24 Sl. No.01 to 06	Name of Work//Project/Procurement should be up to Sl.No.06 and for these, 06 nos. BOQs have also been attached with this e-NIT. Hence, Sl.No.07 and its related work is to be treated as "DELETED".	Name of Work/Project/Procurement has been written extra item no. ie. (7) Supply (on hire charge basis), installation, operation & guarding during monsoon period of 01 no, 26 HP diesel operated surface dewatering pump including the supply of POL with the incidental charges for pumping the storm/ drainage water at outfall point of Sulungini Police Camp canal. Dist: 24 PGS (North), to be executed by Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division during the year 2024-25.

All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division
I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

20/3/24

Memo No.: 314/1(6)1T-1

Date: 20.03.2024

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: -

1) The Chief Engineer (M&E), I&W Directorate, Govt of West Bengal.

2) The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

3) The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Electrical Division, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

4) The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal

5) The Assistant Engineer, Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division

6) The Accounts Section, The Estimating Section, Notice Board of Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division.

3dl-

Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division

I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.